


0

1

1.1

1.1.1

1.1.2

1.1.3

1.2

1.2.1

1.2.2

1.3

1.3.1

1.4

1.5

1.5.1

2

2.1

2.1.1

2.1.2

2.1.3

2.2

2.2.1

2.2.2

2.3

2.3.1

2.3.3 2.3.2

2.4

2.4.1

2.4.2

2.5

Table	of	Contents
Introduction

Linux	Systems	Administration

User	and	Group	Managment

Configurations

Commands

Lab	101	:	Managing	Users	and	Groups

Process	Management

Commands

Lab	102	:	Process	Management

Job	Scheduling

Lab	103	:	Scheduling	Jobs

Localization	-	Date,	Time,	Locale

Essential	Systems	Services

NTP

Web	Stack	Administration

MySQL	Administration

Lab	201:	Install	MySQL	Server	and	Client

Lab	201-1:	Reset	MySQL	Root	Password

Lab	202:	Generate	MySQL	Configs	using	Percona	Wizard

Apache	Administration

Lab	203	:	Install	and	Configure	and	attach	ssl	certicate	to	apache	Jobs

Lab	204	:Create	self	signed	certificate

PHP	Web	Application

Lab	205	:	Install	php5

Lab	206	:	Install	and	setup	Wordpress	with	Apache	with	MySQL	Backend

Lab	206-1	:	Database	Backup	and	Restore

Nginx	Administration

Lab	208	:	Install	and	configure	nginx	as	a	reverse	proxy

Lab	209	:	Create	and	attach	ssl	certificate	to	nginx

Tomcat	Administration

Devops	Foundation	-	Linux	Systems	and	Network	Administration

2



2.5.1

3

4

4.1

4.1.1

4.1.2

4.1.3

4.1.4

4.1.5

4.1.6

4.1.7

4.1.8

4.1.9

4.1.10

5

Lab	207	:	Install	and	configure	tomcat

Shell/	Bash	Scripting

Networking

Network	Utilities	and	Troubleshooting

Lab	401	:	ping

Lab	402	:	telnet

Lab	403	:	nmap

Lab	404	:	netstat

Lab	405	:	traceroute

Lab	406	:	tcptraceroute

Lab	407	:	whois

Lab	408	:	tcping

Lab	408	:	nslookup

Lab	408	:	dig

References

Devops	Foundation	-	Linux	Systems	and	Network	Administration

3



Ops	Essentials	-	Systems	and	Network
Administration
This	book	is	aimed	to	serve	as	a	crash	course	for	anyone	with	the	Operations	Engineer/
Systems	Administrator	/	Systems	Operations	Background,	to	serve	as	a	essential	reference
before	taking	up	courses	specific	to	Devops	Engineers.

A	Devops	Engineer	is	typically	someone	with	systems	operations	background	with	specific
skills	with	new	tools.	He/She	is	responsible	for	enabling	organizations	with	Devops	Tools
and	Practices	and	help	other	team	members	such	as	Developers/QA	Professionals	to	setup
automated	workflows.	They	are	also	responsible	for	building,	deploying,	automating	and
maintaining	the	infrastructure	which	not	only	runs	the	applications	that	the	dev	team	is
building,	but	also	for	setting	up	and	maintaining	the	internal	tools	for	CI/CD,	Monitoring,
Performance	Measurement,	Automated	Provisioning	and	Configuration	Management	etc.
He/She	is	also	responsible	optimizing	applications	and	systems	infrastructure.	And	when
there	are	issues,	he/she	typically	is	the	one	who	does	initial	troubleshooting,	triaging	and
escalations.

To	be	a	well	rounded	Devops	Engineer,	one	has	to	have	a	knowledge	on	wide	breadth	of
tools.	Devops	Engineers	are	typically	Jack	of	All	Trades,	Master	of	a	few.	And	most
essentially,	they	should	have	a	good	understanding	of	underlying	operating	system.	Even
though	role	of	Devops	Engineer	is	not	limitd	to	one	OS,	in	most	likeliness,	its	some	flavor
GNU/Linux.	More	over,	today's	systems	are	interconnected	with	complex	networking
systems.	Hence,	understanding	of	Linux	as	well	as	Computer	Networks,	servers	as	two
essential	skills	when	it	comes	to	Devops	Engineers.	This	book	is	been	written	to	keeping	this
in	mind	and	should	serve	as	a	essential	reference	for	practical	skills	on	systems	and	network
administrators.

LICENSE
CC	BY-NC-SA	4.0

AUTHORS
Gourav	Shah
Deepak	Jain

Devops	Foundation	-	Linux	Systems	and	Network	Administration

4Introduction



Ashwini	Chaudhari
Druva	Ram

Devops	Foundation	-	Linux	Systems	and	Network	Administration

5Introduction



Click here to download full PDF material

https://www.computer-pdf.com/operating-system/linux/775-tutorial-linux-systems-and-network-administration.html

