Devops Foundation - Linux Systems and Network Administration



Table of Contents

Intr	roduction	0
Lin	ux Systems Administration	1
	User and Group Managment	1.1
	Configurations	1.1.1
	Commands	1.1.2
	Lab 101 : Managing Users and Groups	1.1.3
	Process Management	1.2
	Commands	1.2.1
	Lab 102 : Process Management	1.2.2
	Job Scheduling	1.3
	Lab 103 : Scheduling Jobs	1.3.1
	Localization - Date, Time, Locale	1.4
	Essential Systems Services	1.5
	NTP	1.5.1
We	b Stack Administration	2
	MySQL Administration	2.1
	Lab 201: Install MySQL Server and Client	2.1.1
	Lab 201-1: Reset MySQL Root Password	2.1.2
	Lab 202: Generate MySQL Configs using Percona Wizard	2.1.3
	Apache Administration	2.2
	Lab 203: Install and Configure and attach ssl certicate to apache Jobs	2.2.1
	Lab 204 :Create self signed certificate	2.2.2
	PHP Web Application	2.3
	Lab 205 : Install php5	2.3.1
	Lab 206: Install and setup Wordpress with Apache with MySQL Backen	d
	Lab 206-1 : Database Backup and Restore 2.3.3	2.3.2
	Nginx Administration	2.4
	Lab 208 : Install and configure nginx as a reverse proxy	2.4.1
	Lab 209 : Create and attach ssl certificate to nginx	2.4.2
	Tomcat Administration	2.5

Lab 207 : Install and configure tomcat	2.5.1
Shell/ Bash Scripting	3
Networking	4
Network Utilities and Troubleshooting	4.1
Lab 401 : ping	4.1.1
Lab 402 : telnet	4.1.2
Lab 403 : nmap	4.1.3
Lab 404 : netstat	4.1.4
Lab 405 : traceroute	4.1.5
Lab 406 : tcptraceroute	4.1.6
Lab 407 : whois	4.1.7
Lab 408 : tcping	4.1.8
Lab 408 : nslookup	4.1.9
Lab 408 : dig	4.1.10
References	5

Ops Essentials - Systems and Network Administration

This book is aimed to serve as a crash course for anyone with the Operations Engineer/ Systems Administrator / Systems Operations Background, to serve as a essential reference before taking up courses specific to Devops Engineers.

A Devops Engineer is typically someone with systems operations background with specific skills with new tools. He/She is responsible for enabling organizations with Devops Tools and Practices and help other team members such as Developers/QA Professionals to setup automated workflows. They are also responsible for building, deploying, automating and maintaining the infrastructure which not only runs the applications that the dev team is building, but also for setting up and maintaining the internal tools for CI/CD, Monitoring, Performance Measurement, Automated Provisioning and Configuration Management etc. He/She is also responsible optimizing applications and systems infrastructure. And when there are issues, he/she typically is the one who does initial troubleshooting, triaging and escalations.

To be a well rounded Devops Engineer, one has to have a knowledge on wide breadth of tools. Devops Engineers are typically Jack of All Trades, Master of a few. And most essentially, they should have a good understanding of underlying operating system. Even though role of Devops Engineer is not limitd to one OS, in most likeliness, its some flavor GNU/Linux. More over, today's systems are interconnected with complex networking systems. Hence, understanding of Linux as well as Computer Networks, servers as two essential skills when it comes to Devops Engineers. This book is been written to keeping this in mind and should serve as a essential reference for practical skills on systems and network administrators.

LICENSE

CC BY-NC-SA 4.0

AUTHORS

- Gourav Shah
- Deepak Jain

Introduction

- Ashwini Chaudhari
- Druva Ram

Introduction 5

Click here to download full PDF material